

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Banking - Adding Signing Authority

Motion Carried	Motion No	2024-66
Motion Lost	Date	August 22, 2024
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2024-17
Moved by Councillor Shaun MacArthur		
Seconded by Councillor John Yeo		

WHEREAS

According to Motion#2024-46, The Council authorizes Mayor Helen Smith-MacPhail, Deputy Mayor Shaun MacArthur, Chief Administrative Officer Laala Jahanshahloo and Cody MacDonald, Community Services Manager to sign the required banking documents for all the municipality's bank accounts at the Charlottetown Branch of Provincial Credit Union, and

WHEREAS

According to Motion#2024-64 the Chief Administrative Officer Laala Jahanshahloo has resigned as of June 27, 2024 Council has appointed Susan Morse as Interim Chief Administrative Officer, and

WHEREAS

Following Municipal Government Act Section 156.1 Cheques, electronic transfers, agreements, contracts, deeds and other legal or financial instruments shall be signed or authorized by both the mayor and the chief administrative officer of a municipality and,

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on July 25, 2024,

BE IT RESOLVED

The Council of Rural Municipality of West River approved adding Susan Morse as an authorized signer to sign the required banking documents for all the municipality's bank accounts at the Charlottetown Branch of Provincial Credit Union.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Susan Morse

Mayor ______ Interim Chief Administrative Officer ______

